00,
5-
>

Form PTO-1595	01-20-2006
OMB No. 0651-0027	01-20-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	102161	
To the honorable Commissioner or Pare	ents and Fraderians.	266 rease record and an annual documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Toshiaki OKANISHI (2) Shigeaki NAKAGAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Name: KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD. Street Address: 18-1, Inadera 2-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken JAPAN
Other	er nge of Name	113211 U.S. PTC
Execution Date(s): (1) (2) 12/28/05		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	, ,	Month Day Year e execution date of the application is: (1)(2) 12 28 2005 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David G. Posz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:		X Enclosed
Street Address: Posz Law Group,	PLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12040 South Lakes Driv City: Reston State: VA Zi	re, Suite 101 ip: <u>20191</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document	ef, the foregoing info t. Signatu	formation is true and correct and any attached copy January 12, 2006
Total number of pages	including cover sheet	a, amountered,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/13/2006 HTECKLU1 00000057 11330096

04 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LT	D., of 18-1, Inadera 2-chome, <i>i</i>	Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
as Assignee, and its successors, assigr in the United States of America, and its known as MARINE REVERSING GEAR ASSEMBLY	territories, dependencies and p	possessions, to certain inventions
		
described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United States exec	cuted
x on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The undersign Commissioner of Patents and Tradema The undersigned agree(s), when reques which may be necessary for securing, n	ned hereby authorize(s) and re rks to issue said Letters Paten sted, to sign all papers, take all	quest(s) the United States t or Letters Patents to said Assignee. rightful oaths, and perform all acts
vesting title thereto in said Assignee.		
The undersigned authorize(s) and empore of priority provided under any and all interest as may be necessary in connection with	ernational conventions and tre	
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for recor		eon any further identification that
Toshiaki Okanishi	December 28, 2005	14 mit
Inventor 1: Toshiaki OKANISHI	Date December 28, 2005	Withess
Shigeaki Nakagawa Inventor 2: Shigeaki NAKAGAWA	Date	Witness
Inventor 3:	Date	Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors		

Revised March 2005

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0695